The fair value of the financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount at which the instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties, other

than in a forced or liquidation sale.

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Level 1  Level 2  Level 3 

The Company disposed thirty-six million four hundred and twenty two thousand five hundred and seventy one (36,422,571) ordinary shares, being the ordinary voting shares 

representing twenty two decimal four one per centum (22.41%) of the total issued shares of Dankotuwa Porcelain PLC (DPL) for a total  net consideration ( after applicable 
brokerage charges) of Rupees Seven Hundred and Fourty Seven  Million Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy one  (Rs.